Bid-offer adjustment in GBM* 18 35 249 (310) 15 (8) 4
WPB disposal gains in Latin America* — — — — — — 133
CMB disposal gains in Latin America* — — — — — — 24
GBM provision release in Equities* — — — — — — 106
Total 335 159 551 (1,229) 379 (161) 328

Argentina hyperinflation84 impact included in adjusted
results, $m 4Q20 3Q20 2Q20 1Q20 4Q19 FY20 FY19

Net interest income 2 (1) (7) (3) 33 (9) (12)
Other income (44) (30) (22) (19) (3) (115) (131)

Total revenue (42) (31) (29) (22) 30 (124) (143)
ECL — (2) 2 2 (10) 2 (0)
Costs (2) 1 5 2 (26) 6 8
PBT (44) (32) (22) (18) (6) (116) (135)

*Comparative figures have not been retranslated for foreign exchange movements

Appendix ResultsStrategy

58

Certain volatile items analysis

WPB: Insurance manufacturing market impacts
revenue, $m

2Q201Q20

240

4Q19

209

3Q20 4Q20
(664)

68 88

GBM: Credit and funding valuation adjustments
revenue and bid-offer adjustment, $m

Corporate Centre: Valuation differences on long-
term debt and associated swaps, $m

4Q19

(64)

1Q20 3Q202Q20 4Q20

(32)

259

(73)

(12)

Sensitivity of HSBC’s insurance manufacturing
subsidiaries to market risk factors85

Effect on profit
after tax, $m

Effect on total
equity, $m

+100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves (67) (188)

-100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves (68) 58

10% increase in equity prices 332 332

10% decrease in equity prices (338) (338)

10% increase in $ exchange rate compared with all currencies 84 84

10% decrease in $ exchange rate compared with all currencies (84) (84)

Stock market indices performance86

362

2Q204Q19
(710)
1Q20 3Q20 4Q20

200
126

298

MSCI World Hang Seng Source: Bloomberg

4Q19

8%
8%

1Q20

21%
16%

3Q20

8%
4%

0

100
80

120
140
160

12/1912/18 09/2003/19 06/19 09/19 03/20 06/20 12/20

2Q20

19%
3%

4Q20

14%
16%

Appendix ResultsStrategy

o/w XVAs: $(293)m

(815)

(2,740) (1,838)

(2,717)

1,328

(1,754)

(20)

(82)

219

(235)

(805)

(89)

392

(4,578)

59

FY20 adjusted revenue performance

WPB (14)%

CMB (12)%

GBM 3%

Corp. Centre

Global Banking,
GLCM, GTRF
Principal Investments,
XVA, Other

Wealth Management

Other

Global Markets,